

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1151/2011

Sain Miran baba Darvesh

...Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Neeraj Magotra, Adv.

v/s

State of J&K & others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Due to paucity of time, matter could not be taken up.

Adjourned.

List on 29.08.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

Jammu
18.07.2019
Rakesh

