

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1151/2011

Sain Miran Baba Darvesh
Gh. Qadir Trust

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

In view of the resolution passed by the Bar dated 24.10.2019, advocates have abstained from appearing in the Court today.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 26.12.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
24.10.2019
Sunil-II