

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

OWP No.1151 of 2011

Sain Miran Baba Darvesh Gh. Qadir Trust

...Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. V. R. Wazir, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Due to non-availability of learned counsel for the respondents,
the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned. List on 03.03.2022.

It is made clear that in case the learned counsel for the
respondents remains unrepresented on the next date of hearing, the matter
would be considered in his absence.

Interim direction to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
22.12.2021
Paramjeet.