

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1151/2011

Sain Miran Baba Darvesh

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. V. R. Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Alok Singh Chib, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is another identical writ petition bearing OWP No. 500/2019 pending and the same is required to be heard together with the present petition.

Let this petition be listed along with OWP No. 500/2019.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
03.03.2022
Rakesh