

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 500/2019  
CM No. 2416/2019[1/2019] in  
OWP No. 1151/2011  
IA No. 1605/2011

Sain Miran Baba Darvesh Ghulam Qadir Trust

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. V.R. Wazir, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1,2&5  
Mr. Aparna Dharmat, Advocate for R-3,6, 7 &8.  
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R-4.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsels for the respondents seeks and are granted six weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file reply, failing which, the right to file reply shall stand closed.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 submits that he adopts the reply filed by respondent Nos. 2 to 4. His statement is taken on record.

Ordered, accordingly.

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder within six weeks with an advance copy of the same to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 03.02.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
06.12.2022  
Neha-1

