

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 500/2019
c/w
OWP No. 1151/2011

Sain Miran Baba Darvesh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. V. R. Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 3, 6, 7 & 8.
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R- 4 & 5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.10.2023

Objections stand filed. Copy of the same has been furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner in the open Court.

List for consideration on 20.11.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.10.2023
Muneesh