

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 500/2019**

**c/w**

**OWP No.1151/2011**

Sain Miran Baba Darvesh Gulam Qadir  
Trust

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Ayaz Lone, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.02.2025

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Since OWP No.1151/2011 is prior in time, as such, same be listed as lead case.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
03.02.2025  
Vinod, PS