

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

CM No.508/2026 in
OWP No.1151/2011

Sain Miran Baba Darvesh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Adv., with
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Adv.

V/s

State & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Adv., vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.
Mr. Aiyaz Lone, Adv., for applicant.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
16.02.2026

CM No.508/2026

This application has been moved by respondent No.4 seeking preponement of next date of hearing fixed on 27.03.2026 in the main petition bearing OWP No.1151/2011.

In view of the reasons assigned in the application, coupled with submissions urged at Bar, the same is allowed and Registry is directed to list OWP No.1151/2011 on **04.03.2026**.

Application stands disposed of.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
16.02.2026
Surinder